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Members of the House Energy Policy Committee 
View legislation referred to this committee 

View all Currently Scheduled Committee Meetings 
 
 

Please email or call your representative. 
 

 
To find your representative, go to http://house.michigan.gov/MHRPublic.   View the location of 
Michigan House districts. 
 
When emailing a representative,be sure to include your complete address so that they know what 
district you are in. 
 
Clicking a representative’s name below will take you to the rep’s website.  
 

 
 
 

The Representatives on the House Energy Policy Committee 
 

Note that these are in alphabetical order by first name, as that is how the State of Michigan lists them. 
There are four pages to this document. 
 
Andrea LaFontaine   (R) 32nd District  
(portions of Macomb and St. Clair Counties including the cities of New Baltimore and portions of the 
cities of Memphis and Richmond, and the townships of Chesterfield, Casco, Columbus, Ira, Kenockee, 
Kimball, Riley and Wales)    
(517) 373-8931     Andrealafontaine@house.mi.gov  
 
Aric Nesbitt   (R) Committee Chair, 66th District   
(all of Van Buren County, Alamo Township, Cooper Township and the city of Parchment in Kalamazoo 
County)  
(517) 373-0839    OR   1-800-577-6212   AricNesbitt@house.mi.gov 
 
 
Bradford Jacobsen   (R) 46th District    
(Oxford, Orion, Addison and Brandon townships, and part of Oakland)    
(517) 373-1798   OR   1-855-REP-BRAD    BradJacobsen@house.mi.gov 
 
 
Brett Roberts   (R) 65th District    
(parts of Eaton, Jackson, and Lenawee counties)    
(517) 373-1775   Brettroberts@house.mi.gov 
 
 
Bill LaVoy   (D) Minority Vice-Chair, 17th District    
(portions of Wayne and Monroe counties, including the cities of Monroe, Flat Rock, and Rockwood)    
(517) 373-1530   BillLaVoy@house.mi.gov 
 

http://legislature.mi.gov/documents/2015-2016/committeebillrecord/house/htm/2015-HCBR-ENER.htm
http://www.house.mi.gov/publiccommitteeschedule/
http://house.michigan.gov/MHRPublic
https://www.michigan.gov/documents/cgi/house10statewide_371473_7.pdf
http://replafontaine.gophouse.org/
mailto:Andrealafontaine@house.mi.gov
http://repnesbitt.gophouse.org/
mailto:AricNesbitt@house.mi.gov
http://repjacobsen.gophouse.org/
mailto:BradJacobsen@house.mi.gov
http://gophouse.org/representatives/central/roberts/
mailto:Brettroberts@house.mi.gov
http://housedems.com/state-rep-bill-lavoy
mailto:BillLaVoy@house.mi.gov
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Charles Brunner   (D) 96th District    
(portions of Bay County, including Bay City and Essexville and Bangor, Frankenlust, Hampton, Kawkawlin, 
Merritt, Monitor, and Portsmouth townships)    
(517) 373-0158   OR   TOLL FREE: 1-866-737-0096   Charlesbrunner@house.mi.gov 
 
David Maturen   (R) 63rd District   
(parts of Calhoun and Kalamazoo counties)   
(517) 373-1787   Davidmaturen@house.mi.gov 
 
 
Derek Miller   (D) 28th District    
(Centerline, part of Warren)    
(517) 373-1772   Derekmiller@house.mi.gov 
 
 
Ed McBroom   (R) 108th District    
(Iron Mountain, Delta, Dickinson, and Menominee counties)   
(517) 737-0156   Edmcbroom@house.mi.gov 
 
 
Gary Glenn   (R) Majority Vice-Chair, 98th District   
(portions of Bay and Midland counties)   
(517) 373-1791    Garyglenn@house.mi.gov 
 
 
Holly Hughes   (R) 91st District    
(part of Muskegon County)  
(517) 373-3436    Hollyhughes@house.mi.gov 
 
 
Jason Sheppard   (R) 56th District    
(most of Monroe County)   
(517) 373-2617   Jasonsheppard@house.mi.gov 
 
 
John Kivela   (D) 109th District    
(Alger, Luce and Schoolcraft counties and part of Marquette County)    
(517) 373-0498   OR   1-888-429-1377   Johnkivela@house.mi.gov 
 
 
Julie Plawecki   (D) 11st District    
(Garden City and Inkster, and parts of Dearborn Heights, Livonia, and Westland)  
(517) 373-0849     Julieplawecki@house.mi.gov 
 
 
LaTanya Garrett   (D) 7th District    
(portion of Northwest Detroit and the City of Highland Park)   
(517) 373-2276    Latanyagarrett@house.mi.gov 

http://housedems.com/state-rep-charles-brunner
mailto:Charlesbrunner@house.mi.gov
http://gophouse.org/representatives/southwest/maturen/
mailto:Davidmaturen@house.mi.gov
http://housedems.com/state-rep-derek-miller
mailto:Derekmiller@house.mi.gov
http://repmcbroom.gophouse.org/
mailto:Edmcbroom@house.mi.gov
http://gophouse.org/representatives/central/glenn/
mailto:Garyglenn@house.mi.gov
http://gophouse.org/representatives/westmi/hughes/
mailto:Hollyhughes@house.mi.gov
http://gophouse.org/representatives/southeast/sheppard/
mailto:Jasonsheppard@house.mi.gov
http://housedems.com/state-rep-john-kivela
mailto:Johnkivela@house.mi.gov
http://housedems.com/state-rep-julie-plawecki
mailto:Julieplawecki@house.mi.gov
http://housedems.com/state-rep-latanya-garrett
mailto:Latanyagarrett@house.mi.gov
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Marilyn Lane   (D) 31st District    
(Mount Clemens, Fraser and a part of Clinton Township)    
(517) 373-0159    OR   1-877-347-8031    Marilynlane@house.mi.gov 
 
 
Michael Webber   (R) 45th District    
(Rochester and Rochester Hills and part of Oakland Township)    
(517) 373-1773     Michaelwebber@house.mi.gov 
 
 
Peter Lucido   (R) 36th District    
(part of Macomb County including Bruce Twp., Washington Twp., part of Shelby Twp., and the Village of 
Romeo)     
517-373-0843     Peterlucido@house.mi.gov 
 
 
Peter Pettalia   (R) 106th District 
(Alpena, Presque Isle, Alcona, and Losco counties and part of Cheboygan County) 
(517) 373-0833   OR   1-877-REP-4106    Peterpettalia@house.mi.gov 
 
 
Rick Outman   (R) 70th District    
(Montcalm County, portions of Gratiot County including the cities of Alma, 
St. Louis and portions of Arcada and Emerson townships and the townships of Bethany, Pine River, and 
Seville)     
(517) 373-0834   OR   1-855-OUTMAN70   Rickoutman@house.mi.gov 
 
 
Robert Kosowski   (D) 16th District    
(part of city of Westland and the entire city of Wayne)   
(517) 373-2576    Robertkosowski@house.mi.gov 
 
 
Scott Dianda   (D) 110th District    
(Baraga, Gogebic, Houghton, Iron, Keweenaw and Ontonagon counties, and Powell and Ishpeming 
townships in Marquette County)    
(517) 373-0850   OR   1-888-663-4031     Scottdianda@house.mi.gov 
 
 
Tom Barrett   (R) 71st District   
(Eaton County including the cities of Charlotte, Olivet, Potterville, Grand Ledge, parts of Lansing, and the 
townships of Bellevue, Benton, Carmel, Chester, Delta Charter Eaton Rapids, Kalamo, Oneida Charter, 
Roxand, Sunfield, Vermontville, Walton, Windsor Charter and portions of Eaton Township)    
(517) 373-0853     Tombarrett@house.mi.gov 
 
 
Triston Cole   (R) 105th District    
(Antrim, Otsego, Charlevoix, Montmorency, and Oscoda counties)    

http://housedems.com/state-rep-marilyn-lane
mailto:Marilynlane@house.mi.gov
http://gophouse.org/representatives/southeast/webber/
mailto:Michaelwebber@house.mi.gov
http://gophouse.org/representatives/southeast/lucido/
mailto:Peterlucido@house.mi.gov
http://reppettalia.gophouse.org/
mailto:Peterpettalia@house.mi.gov
http://repoutman.gophouse.org/
mailto:Rickoutman@house.mi.gov
http://housedems.com/state-rep-robert-kosowski
mailto:Robertkosowski@house.mi.gov
http://housedems.com/state-rep-scott-dianda
mailto:Scottdianda@house.mi.gov
http://gophouse.org/representatives/central/barrett/
mailto:Tombarrett@house.mi.gov
http://gophouse.org/representatives/northernmi/cole/
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(517) 373-0829     Tristoncole@house.mi.gov 
 
 
Wendell Byrd   (D) 3rd District    
(parts of Northern Detroit)   
(517) 373-0144    Wendellbyrd@house.mi.gov 

mailto:Tristoncole@house.mi.gov
http://housedems.com/state-rep-wendell-byrd
mailto:Wendellbyrd@house.mi.gov

